

ADDENDUM TO TENDER DOCUMENT No. PLLDELPR000212023

| Add No. : PLLDELPR000212023/ADD/01 | | | Date: 2 nd MAY, 2023 | |
|------------------------------------|---|---|--|---------------------------------------|
| ef to Bidding l | Document : | | | |
| Section No. | Description NOTICE INVITING TENDER | | Clause No. | Page No. |
| - | | | 10 & 12 | Page 4 & 5 |
| Tables | provided as | | | • |
| 10 | Place and time of issue of Bid Document | After submission of the fee, Bid Document shall be available for download from 11th April 2023 to 03rd May 2023 from the below website. URL - <u>https://petronetlng.in/tlf_tenderdoc.php</u> Note *: After submission of requisite amount of Tender fee, Bidder will email the receipt of the same on <u>tlf23tender@petronetlng.in</u> along with GST Certificate & PAN, PLL will issue the Tender document in soft form to the Bidder accordingly. | | |
| | | PLL will issue unique user ID and password to login into the above website for download of Bidding document. | | |
| <u>&</u> | | | | |
| 12 | Last Date/Time of Submission of Bids | On or before 04 th May 2023 @ 1 | 1500 Hrs (IST). | |
| <u>Is modi</u> | fied as | | | |
| | Place and time of issue of Bid Document | After submission of the fee, a download from 11th April 202 website. URL - <u>https://petronetlng.in/tlf</u> | 23 to 17 th May 202 | |
| 10 | | Note *: After submission of re will email the receipt of the along with GST Certificate & document in soft form to the Bid PLL will issue unique user ID website for download of Bidding | same on <u>tlf23tend</u> & PAN, PLL will lder accordingly. and password to lo | er@petronetlng.in issue the Tender |
| <u>&</u> | | | | |
| 12 | Last Date/Time of Submission of Bids | On or before 18 th May 2023 @ | 1500 Hrs (IST). | |